Replacing older 

technology engines with newer, cleaner engines will provide emission reductions, 

and health benefits for many years.  

3. Performance Measures  

AEA is in the unique position in that it administers the Power Cost Equalization (PCE) program. 

One hundred ninety-three (193) rural Alaskan communities participate in the PCE program, 

which provides monthly production and financial statistic reports. These reports allow AEA to 

monitor the performance and efficiency of engines replaced under the DERA program.  

BUDGET NARRATIVE